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Name:    Title:     Email address:  Extension  
  Number 

Chief Executive Office 
David Paul Achneepineskum Chief Executive Officer     davidpaul@matawa.on.ca  3650 
Vivian Martin    Executive Assistant     vmartin@matawa.on.ca  3654 
 
Chiefs’ Council  
Paul Capon   Policy Analyst     pcapon@matawa.on.ca  3671 
Dorothy Okeese  Executive Secretary    dokeese@matawa.on.ca 3652 
 
Communications 
Anita Fraser   Communications Officer    afraser@matawa.on.ca  3677 
Laura Prior   Communications Intern     lprior@matawa.on.ca   6506 
Kelsea Pelletier   Communications / Four Rivers   kpelletier@matawa.on.ca  6505 
 
Economic Development  
Jason Rasevych  Economic Development Advisor   jrasevych@matawa.on.ca 3653 
 
 
Finance, Administration & Information Technology  
Neil Miller   Manager Finance & Administration  nmiller@matawa.on.ca   3674 
Andrew Sedesky  IT Help Desk     helpdesk@matawa.on.ca 3673 
Barb Rabbit   Membership Clerk    membership@matawa.on.ca 3657 
Jane Cheechoo   Finance Admin. Assistant    jmcheechoo@matawa.on.ca      3672 
June Gordon    Finance Officer      jgordon@matawa.on.ca  3655 
Rebecca Mattinias   Receptionist     reception@matawa.on.ca 2001 
Rob Wesley   Systems Administrator     rwesley@matawa.on.ca  3667 
Tina Gordon   Finance Officer     tgordon@matawa.on.ca  6500 
 
Financial Advisory / Quality Management Systems 
Patrick Cheechoo  Financial Advisory Manager / QA Coordinator  pcheechoo@matawa.on.ca 6526 

Theresa Wapoose  Administrative Assistant    twapoose@matawa.on.ca 2041 
 
Four Rivers 
Sarah Cockerton  Manager Environmental Programs  scockerton@matawa.on.ca 6518 
Kim Jorgenson    Projects and Environmental Assessments Officer kjorgenson@matawa.on.ca 6516 
Kirsten Odber   Environment Officer Intern    kodber@matawa.on.ca  6506 
Michael Ritchie    Environmental Coordination Officer   mritchie@matawa.on.ca   6514 
Samantha Krause  Environmental Officer: Research Assistant skrause@matawa.on.ca  6517 
Maggie Parker    Environmental Officer    mparker@matawa.on.ca  2037 
 
 
Health  
Francine Pellerin  Manager of Health      fpellerin@matawa.on.ca  3651 
Debbie Sault    Regional Crisis Intervention Coordinator  dsault@matawa.on.ca  3662 
 
Ring of Fire  
Raymond Ferris   Ring of Fire Coordinator    rferris@matawa.on.ca  6523 
Kathy Brady   Mining Advisor     kbrady@matawa.on.ca  6522 
Sabrina Sutherland  ROF Administrative Assistant    ssutherland@matawa.on.ca  2023 
 
Technical Services 
Wesley Bova   Manager Technical Services    wbova@matawa.on.ca  3663 
Aaron Wesley    Operations & Maintenance Technician  awesley@matawa.on.ca  3664 
Lindsey Jupp   Environmental Technologist    ljupp@matawa.on.ca   3678 
Saverio Rizzo   Housing Inspector / Coordinator   srizzo@matawa.on.ca  3666 
Morris Douglas   Fire Prevention & Protection Consultant  mdouglas@matawa.on.ca 3679 
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Matawa Property / Matawa Non Profit Housing  
Tom Friday   Maintenance Supervisor    tfriday@matawa.on.ca  3676 
              
 
Matawa First Nations Head Office:  Phone Number 807-876-9750  Fax Number: 807-876-9752 
Celine Echum   Senior Finance Officer    cechum@matawa.on.ca  6501 
 
 
Education Phone # 807-768-3300 Fax # 807-768-3301 
Murray Waboose  Manager Education    mwaboose@matawa.on.ca 3303 
Arthur Oskineegish  Network Technician    aoskineegish@matawa.on.ca 3315 
Brad Battiston                          Principal                                                           bbattiston@matawa.on.ca          3317 
Charlotte Neckoway  Early Learning Specialist    cneckoway@matawa.on.ca 3318 
Deborah Atatise   Literacy & Numeracy Specialist    datatise@matawa.on.ca  3308 
Georgette O’Nabigon  Post Secondary Coordinator    gonabigon@matawa.on.ca  3304 
Jackie Bedard   Instructor      jbedard@matawa.on.ca   
Jordan Sturgeon   System Administrator      jsturgeon@matawa.on.ca 3314 
Sharon Allen   PASS Program Administrator    sallen@matawa.on.ca  3302 
Shelly Boudreau  Receptionist      sboudreau@matawa.on.ca 3300 
Stephen Chase    Education Program Coordinator    schase@matawa.on.ca  3311 
Andrew Yesno 
Wayne  
 
  
Kiikenomaga Kikenjigewen Employment & Training Phone # 807-768-4470 Fax # 807-768-4471 Toll Free 1-888-688-4652 
Morris Wapoose                         Program Manager                                     mwapoose@matawa.on.ca         4479 
April Head                                  First Nation Liaison Coordinator                        ahead@matawa.on.ca                4474 
Doris Wabasse                          Data Intake Officer/Administrator                          dwabasse@matawa.on.ca          4475 
Edee Edwards                           Receptionist                                                          kkets-receptionst@matawa.on.ca 4470 
Joanne Cheechoo                     Finance Manager                                              jcheechoo@matawa.on.ca         4480 
Marietta Patabon                        Data Intake/Travel Coordinator                            mpatabon@matawa.on.ca          4473 
Narcise Kakegabon                    Partnership Development Officer                        nkakegabon@matawa.on.ca       4472 

ASAPP 

Carolyn Zadnik                           Project Coordinator                               czadnik@matawa.on.ca            4477 
Joyce Ferreira                             Client Support Officer                                           jferreira@matawa.on.ca  
Kathleen Maletta                         Client Support Officer                                         kmaletta@matawa.on.ca             4482 
Mark Dewar                                Tutor/Student Advisor                                           mdewar@matawa.on.ca 
Una Petten                                 ASAPP Project Assistant                                    upetten@matawa.on.ca              4478 

RoFATA  
Peter Rasevych   Project Coordinator     prasevych@matawa.on.ca 
Dawn Desmoulin                        Communications Officer                            dbuswa@matawa.on.ca              4476 
Joanne Bird   Accounting Officer    jbird@matawa.on.ca  4483 
June Desmoulin   Career Development Officer   jdesmoulin@matawa.on.ca  
Mary Meshake   Career Development Officer   mmeshake@matawa.on.ca  
Rebecca Taylor                           Administrative Assistant                                       rtaylor@matawa.on.ca                4488 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Boardrooms: 
 
Attawapiskat River Room   2005 
Chiefs Council Office  2002 
Copy Room 2nd Floor   2004 
Kenogami River   2012 
Kitchen ( lower level )  2020  
Kitchi Siipi    2019 
Lunchroom (2nd Floor )  2006 
Matawa Archive Room   2018 
Ogoki River     2033 
Pagwa River   2040 
Winisk River    2021 
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